Date: Page: of:
MAG H
Price
Total
xQTY
Net
Price
Total

Selection options and notes for Steelcraft INPACTTM System order form (also referenced in rollovers of excel order form) – effective 2/25/2023
Page 3 of 12
Add to order code
CO = Cutout only for non-labeled only
CH = Cutout with Channels for labeled and non-labeled applications
(If ADA locations are required, add in notes area, reference tech data.)
Handing:
RHR, LHR
RHRA, LHRA
RH, LH
Note: Double Egress is LHR/LHR or RHR/RHR and will be the same regardless of which side of the opening you are standing. They will
have an exit device on opposite sides of the opening and often will not include locking hardware; either leaf can be active or inactive.
Door Core:
HC = Honeycomb
PS = Polystyrene
PU = Polyurethane (non-label only)
T = Temperature Rise, See T series
Door Width (STD / WIDE INACT / NET):
(D) Double Egress options:
      STD = Standard downsizing
      W = Wide inactive leaf
      Net = Provide actual net door width per leaf (does not include additional downsizing)
(P) Same Swing Pair options:
      STD = Standard downsizing
      W = Wide inactive leaf
      Net = Provide actual net door width per leaf (does not include additional downsizing)
NOTES:
1) Definitions:
Standard downsizing: actual door width is the door opening size minus 3/32" lockside gap minus hinge side gap
Wide inactive: adds 3/32" to standard downsizing of inactive leaf only (do not use if Z-astragal is used)
Selection options and notes for Steelcraft INPACTTM System order form (also referenced in rollovers of excel order form) – effective 2/25/2023
Page 4 of 12
Net door width: provide actual door width per leaf door. The Max net door size is 3'11 13/16 for active and 3'11 29/32 for wide inactive.
Max net door size is 3'11 13/16 for active and 3'11 29/32 for wide inactive. Net door size does not add any additional downsizing.
2) Doors are ordered as pairs on this order form, but are entered into our system and invoiced as single doors
3) Adjust your door width per installer preference. Ordering as noted above is designed to provide optimal gaps in a perfect installation
to achieve NFPA80 required 1/8", max 3/16" meeting edge. The meeting edge gap may be reduced using steel hinge shims (this will also
reduce the resulting clear opening width).
Astragal:
Blank = No astragal
Z = Z Astragal
      - Effectively adds 3/32" thickness to the wide inactive leaf
      - Wide inactive leaf is not used with Z astragal